

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Coleman

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 21, strike "economy." and substitute  
2 "economy, especially in critical and growing industries including  
3 construction, education, health care, and technology."
- 4 Page 9, line 26, after "AREA," insert "A REGISTERED APPRENTICESHIP  
5 PROGRAM,".
- 6 Page 10, line 5, strike "AND".
- 7 Page 10, line 9, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION; AND  
8 (IV) SUPPORT EMPLOYERS IN LEARNING ABOUT THE WORK-BASED  
9 LEARNING QUALITY EXPECTATIONS AND SHARE BEST PRACTICES FOR  
10 MEETING THE WORK-BASED LEARNING QUALITY EXPECTATIONS  
11 DEVELOPED IN SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS SECTION."
- 12 Page 12, line 1, strike "AND".
- 13 Page 12, after line 1 insert:  
14 "(g) PROVIDE TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND PLANNING ASSISTANCE  
15 TO EMPLOYERS AND WORK-BASED LEARNING INTERMEDIARIES REGARDING  
16 THE WORK-BASED LEARNING QUALITY EXPECTATIONS DEVELOPED IN  
17 SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS SECTION; AND".
- 18 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 19 Page 12, line 18, strike "PROVIDERS OR" and substitute "PROVIDERS,".
- 20 Page 12, strike line 19 and substitute "HIGHER EDUCATION, OR OTHER  
21 TRAINING PROVIDERS SUCH AS REGISTERED APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMS;".
- 22 Page 12, line 21, strike "AND" and strike "EDUCATION" and substitute  
23 "EDUCATION, OR OTHER TRAINING PROVIDERS SUCH AS REGISTERED  
24 APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMS".
- 25 Page 14, line 22, strike "AND".
- 26 Page 14, line 24, strike "AND".
- 27 Page 14, after line 24 insert:  
28 "(V) ALIGNMENT WITH THE MINIMUM STANDARDS SET BY THE  
29 FEDERAL DEPARTMENT OF LABOR OR THE STATE APPRENTICESHIP AGENCY,

1 WHERE APPLICABLE; AND  
2 (VI) GRADUATION AND COMPLETIONS RATES OF THE PROGRAMS,  
3 WHERE APPLICABLE; AND".

4 Page 16, line 2, after "COMPUTER" insert "AND TECHNOLOGY".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*